CH \$165.00 114169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC		12/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

HCI MH HOLDING CORPORATION	
9098 West 800 South	
Brookston	
INDIANA	
47923	
Corporation: DELAWARE	
TERRA DRIVE SYSTEMS, INC.	
9098 West 800 South	
Brookston	
INDIANA	
47923	
Corporation: DELAWARE	
FLUIDRIVE, INC.	
9098 West 800 South	
Brookston	
INDIANA	
47923	
Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1141697	MUD-HOG
Registration Number:	1141696	
Registration Number:	1280664	EQUA-TRAC
Registration Number:	2335691	
Registration Number:	3720429	EZ TRAC
Registration Number:	4180452	STALKHOG

TRADEMARK REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0241

900528395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44412.00.0009/Braden Shaw
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=[Terra Drive] Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed) #page1.tif source=[Terra Drive] Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed) #page2.tif source=[Terra Drive] Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed) #page3.tif source=[Terra Drive] Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed) #page4.tif source=[Terra Drive] Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Executed) #page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of December 19, 2019 (the "IP Release"), is made by MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), in favor of HCI MH HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), TERRA DRIVE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), and FLUIDRIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Fluidrive", and together with Parent and Borrower, "Grantors" and each a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated January 24, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the IP Security Agreement), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 041104/0114 and at Reel/Frame No. 5975/0018, Grantors granted Lender a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the IP Collateral;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Lender release its security interest in and to the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, certain patent assets as more particularly described on Schedule A attached hereto, certain trademark assets as more particularly described on Schedule B attached hereto, and certain domain names as more particularly described on Schedule C attached hereto (collectively, the "Released IP Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released IP Collateral.

Lender acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein..

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CHICAGO/#3390357.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this IP Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

LENDER:

MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

By: Mylen (Jul.)
Name: Dathan Williams

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

PATENT COLLATERAL

Owner	Patent No. or Patent Application No., as applicable	Title	Country
Terra Drive Systems, Inc.	7,114,518	Flow Regulating Valve	United States
Terra Drive Systems, Inc.	8,230,772	Spindle with Hydraulic Passage Arrangement and Method of Manufacture	United States
Terra Drive Systems, Inc.	8,276,376	Hydraulic Circuit with Selectively Actuated Motor	United States
Terra Drive Systems, Inc.	1,647,748	Flow Regulating Valve	France
Terra Drive Systems, Inc.	1,647,748	Flow Regulating Valve	Germany
Terra Drive Systems, Inc.	1,647,748	Flow Regulating Valve	Belgium
Terra Drive Systems, Inc.	8,813,487	Hydraulic Wheel Drive System with Selectively Actuated Motor	United States
Terra Drive Systems, Inc.	9,387,881	Land Vehicle Steering System including Selective Inboard and Outboard Wheels Adjustment	United States

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Registered Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Owner	Status	Country	
MUD HOG	72200054		Terra Drive	Registered on	United States	
MUD-HOG	73209054	1141697	Systems, Inc.	11/25/1980		
Mud Hog						
Logo (Torque			Terra Drive	Registered on	United States	
Hub)	73209046	1141696	Systems, Inc.	11/25/1980		
			Terra Drive	Registered on	United States	
EQUA-TRAC	73418775	1280664	Systems, Inc.	6/5/1984	United States	
Mud Hog			Terra Drive	Registered on	United States	
Logo	75686288	2335691	Systems, Inc.	3/28/2000		
			Terra Drive	Registered on	TT '4 1 C4 4	
EZ TRAC	76691651	3720429	Systems, Inc.	12/8/2009	United States	
			Terra Drive	Registered on	TI '- 1 C	
Stalk Hog	85/298,029	4180452	Systems, Inc.	7/24/2012	United States	
MID HOC	2200017	1701404	Terra Drive	Registered on		
MUD-HOG	2208017	1791494	Systems, Inc.	4/28/2000	Argentina	
Mud Hog	2200551	1701057	Terra Drive	Registered on	Argentina	
Logo	2208551	1791956	Systems, Inc.	4/28/2000		
Mud Hog			Terra Drive	Registered on	D '1	
Logo	821706071	821706071	Systems, Inc.	2/10/2004	Brazil	
	Terra Drive		- ·	Registered on	D '1	
MUD HOG	830820086	0086 830820086	Systems, Inc.	9/6/2016	Brazil	
MUD HOC			Fluidrive Inc. Registered on 9/3/1982	R/	Registered on	Canada
MUD-HOG	481658	272403		Canada		
Mud Hog			Fluidrive Inc.	Registered on	Canada	
Logo	0481657	274827	randiive inc.	12/10/1982	Callada	

SCHEDULE C

DOMAIN NAMES

eztracaxle.com mudhogdrive.com baledirectharvest.com hydraulicawd.com terradrivesystems.com terradrivesystemsinc.com

CHICAGO/#2934707.7

RECORDED: 12/23/2019